- 1 HR136
- 2 211825-1
- 3 By Representatives Faulkner and Carns
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 16-MAR-21

1	211825-1:n:03/15/2021:BH/bh LSA2021-858
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	CONGRATULATING THE MOUNTAIN BROOK HIGH SCHOOL BOYS
9	BASKETBALL TEAM FOR WINNING THE 2021 ALABAMA HIGH SCHOOL
10	ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION CLASS 6A STATE BASKETBALL CHAMPIONSHIP.
11	
12	WHEREAS, highest congratulations are herein proudly
13	presented to the Mountain Brook High School Boys Basketball
14	Team for winning the 2021 Alabama High School Athletic
15	Association Class 6A State Basketball Championship at The
16	University of Alabama at Birmingham's Bartow Arena on March 3
17	2021; and
18	WHEREAS, through team work, diligence, and a
19	commitment to excellence, the Mountain Brook High School Boys
20	Basketball Team, the Spartans, defeated Spanish Fort 56-43,
21	making the victory the team's sixth State Championship win
22	since 2013; and
23	WHEREAS, expert guidance and leadership were
24	provided by Head Coach Tyler Davis; and
25	WHEREAS, the talented members of the Mountain Brook
26	High School Boys Basketball Team include Paulson Wright, Ty
27	Davis, Bo Barber, Julius Clark, Rayven Turner, Graham

Matthews, Jackson Beatty, J.F. Brown, Andrew Kohler, Sims 1 2 Brown, Colby Blackwell, Will McIlvaine, Dive Rowe, Parks 3 McLain, Mac Swoger, and Charlie McKimmon; they inspire countless others in their community and beyond; now therefore, 4 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF 5 THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That the Mountain Brook High 7 School Boys Basketball Team is highly congratulated for capturing its sixth State Championship Title, and we hereby 8 dedicate this resolution to the team members and their Head 9 Coach with warmest admiration, along with sincere best wishes 10 11 for continued success in all future endeavors.